(accumulated
losses)

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000
The Group
As at 1 August 2013, as
   previously reported   73,139   73,139   35,727   33,708   (7,616)   11,320   -   -

- effect of adopting of FRS 110
   (Note a)   47,651   -   -   (470)   -   -   470   47,651
As at 1 August 2013,
   as restated   120,790   73,139   35,727   33,238   (7,616)   11,320   470   47,651
Profit for the year
- as previously reported   135   135   -   135   -   -   -   -
- effect of adopting of FRS 110   2,308   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,308
- as restated   2,443   135   -   135   -   -   -   2,308
Other comprehensive income
  for the year, net of tax
- as previously reported   (1,524)   (1,524)   -   (2)   (1,522)   -   -   -
- effect of adopting of FRS 110   (1,336)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (1,336)
- as restated   (2,860)   (1,524)   -   (2)   (1,522)   -   -   (1,336)
Total comprehensive income for
   the period
- as previously reported   (1,389)   (1,389)   -   133   (1,522)   -   -   -
- effect of adopting of FRS 110   972   -   -   -   -   -   -   972
- as restated   (417)   (1,389)   -   133   (1,522)   -   -   972
Transfer to statutory reserve
   fund   -   -   -   (166)   -   -   166   -
Dividend paid to non-controlling
   interests   (258)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (258)
As at 31 July 2014   120,115   71,750   35,727   33,205   (9,138)   11,320   636   48,365

The Company
As at 1 August 2013 14,567   14,567 35,727   (21,315)   -   155   -   -